



STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Sorsogon City, Sorsogon

Period Covered: Q2, 2025

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total	% to Total Income
LOCAL SOURCES	522,415,210.00	166,391,311.25	31,755,128.03	0.00	204,260.02	198,350,699.30	23.10 %
TAX REVENUE	442,205,100.02	123,155,059.93	31,458,678.96	0.00	204,260.02	154,817,998.91	18.02 %
Real Property Tax	257,745,158.76	7,948,518.39	31,458,678.96	0.00	204,260.02	39,611,457.37	4.59 %
Tax on Business	175,240,231.14	110,447,454.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	110,447,454.93	12.88 %
Other Taxes	9,219,710.12	4,759,086.61	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,759,086.61	0.55 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	80,210,109.98	43,236,251.32	296,449.07	0.00	0.00	43,532,700.39	5.07 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	46,030,000.00	21,307,211.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,307,211.40	2.48 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	31,600,109.98	16,688,507.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,688,507.35	1.95 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	2,580,000.00	5,240,532.57	296,449.07	0.00	0.00	5,536,981.64	0.65 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,305,584,790.00	659,315,488.87	372,383.82	26,009,495.78	0.00	685,697,368.47	76.90 %
National Tax Allotment	1,303,984,790.00	651,992,396.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	651,992,396.00	76.00 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	1,600,000.00	7,323,092.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,323,092.87	0.85 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	372,383.82	0.00	0.00	372,383.82	0.04 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,009,495.78	0.00	26,009,495.78	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,828,000,000.00	825,706,800.12	32,127,511.85	26,009,495.78	204,260.02	884,048,067.77	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT	48,345,570.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,876,345,570.05	825,706,800.12	32,127,511.85	26,009,495.78	204,260.02	884,048,067.77	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)							
General Public Services	631,826,342.99	175,265,722.77	0.00	21,838,070.75	0.00	197,103,793.52	47.38 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	67,845,000.00	0.00	16,870,209.32	144,111.37	0.00	17,014,320.69	4.56 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	155,151,563.08	36,356,166.27	0.00	4,406,701.90	0.00	40,762,868.17	9.83 %
Labor and Employment	3,230,691.64	1,113,730.42	0.00	486,000.00	0.00	1,599,730.42	0.30 %
Housing and Community Development	13,419,590.28	5,684,742.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,684,742.86	1.54 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	493,917,360.88	75,147,870.96	0.00	4,031,863.00	0.00	79,179,733.96	20.32 %
Economic Services	246,188,914.36	58,169,293.80	0.00	258,369.11	0.00	58,427,662.91	15.73 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	9,308,759.32	1,273,662.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,273,662.54	0.34 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,620,888,222.55	353,011,189.62	16,870,209.32	31,165,116.13	0.00	401,046,515.07	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	255,457,347.50	472,695,610.50	15,257,302.53	-5,155,620.35	204,260.02	483,001,552.70	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS							
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	98,550,498.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,550,498.16	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	98,550,498.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,550,498.16	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	568,287.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	568,287.39	98,550,498.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,550,498.16	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES							

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	209,497,821.53	214,465.00	0.00	1,284,345.09	0.00	1,498,810.09	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	209,497,821.53	214,465.00	0.00	1,284,345.09	0.00	1,498,810.09	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	46,527,813.36	25,514,596.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,514,596.62	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	46,527,813.36	25,514,596.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,514,596.62	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	70,661,249.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,661,249.21	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	256,025,634.89	96,390,310.83	0.00	1,284,345.09	0.00	97,674,655.92	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	474,855,797.83	15,257,302.53	-6,439,965.44	204,260.02	483,877,394.94	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	320,645,474.78	148,227,245.20	83,089,134.62	89,329,094.96	0.00	320,645,474.78	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	320,645,474.78	623,083,043.03	98,346,437.15	82,889,129.52	204,260.02	804,522,869.72	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	279,014,174.50	273,739,108.85	5,275,065.65	0.00	0.00	279,014,174.50	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	33,051,980.35	28,391,794.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,391,794.60	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	8,579,319.93	320,952,139.58	93,071,371.50	82,889,129.52	204,260.02	497,116,900.62	

	GF	SEF	TF	TL	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	320,952,139.58	93,071,371.50	82,889,129.52	204,260.02	497,116,900.62
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	320,952,139.58	93,071,371.50	82,889,129.52	204,260.02	497,116,900.62
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00				

Certified correct:


NANCY D. CABALLERO
City Treasurer